approved by the Ministry of Law and Human Rights by Ministerial Decree No. 

AHU-0011673.AH.01.02.Tahun 2016 dated June 21, 2016. 

B. Shareholding  

The capital structure of the Company as of the date of this Disclosure is as 

follows: 

Authorized Capital : IDR 76.300.000.000,- (seventy six billion 

three hundred million Rupiah) divided into 

7.630.000.000 (seven billion six hundred 

thirty million) shares, each at nominal value 

of IDR 10,- (ten Rupiah). 

Issued Capital : IDR 76.300.000.000,- (seventy six billion 

three hundred million Rupiah) divided into 

7.630.000.000 (seven billion six hundred 

thirty million) shares. 

Paid-Up Capital : IDR 76.300.000.000,- (seventy six billion 

three hundred million Rupiah). 

The composition of the shareholders of the Company as per Shareholder 

Register issued by Stock Administration Bureau of the Company, PT 

Sharestar Indonesia as of April 30 2017 is as follows:  

Shareholders 

Number of 

Shares